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, WARRANTY DEED, Single and Wife’'s Separate Acknowledgment No. 38 For Sale by Ellis Bros. Printlng Co., El Paso

' THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF EL PASO.
Joe Prati snd Mary Prati, his wife,

- e = e w= >

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in consideration of the sum of e
e — - - - = One hundred Tourteen snd no/100 (8114.00) = = = = = =por1ARS,

. - in hand paid by D& United States of ‘merica, pursusnt to the fct of
June 17, 1502 (32 Stet., 780) and aots smendatory thereof and supple-

mentel thereto - - - = = = = 2 T T T T T 7 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ha.Y8....... Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do........ Grant, Sell and Convey unto the said
The United Ttates of ‘merico
ok Hre=County pf ~mAm TSI ITIT IR L0471 i . S o=, all that certain

tract or parcel of land, lying in the County of El Paso and State of Texas and more particularly described as

follotos, to-wit: A treect of laud soproximetely two miles north of the town of
Belen, Texas, irn the southwesl guarter ol the northwest quarter of Section
IIV@“Tﬁﬁt“tanBhip“thirﬁy=%w0"+§%%“&e&%h¢wa&ﬂgem%eveamé$»wﬂas$?mnni%eé- ----------
‘ gtites Teclomation Service survey, being nore parbtienlarly described as
ollows:

Beginning &t the northeast corner of the lané nereln described,
which 1878 Point 68 T §roperty Tine tretwesn grantor-terein arx Therewnan
Invesiuent. Company.,.Lrom which point the northwest coruer of seid Section
~r, five (5) bears north 6°50" west, two thousand two hundred eighiy-six
= tey286v0 ) feotyrunning -thence-gowth--5021l ) —easiy—one. - hundred. Loriy=three
S and_six tenths (14%.6) feet; thence south 60°34' esst, two hundred twenty=
deven (227.0) feet; thence soutl Z8°17Y West, ofg mupcret twonty {tIz0.0)—
& feet-atong-the--nerth-boundsry.-ofo.-road. seperaking. the grantor's proverty
Li - from Z. 0. Iochausen on the south; thence north 60°34°' west, three hﬁﬁa;ed
£ Bty and Seven Tenthy 1360. 7 fuw T“thwﬁﬂE”ﬂnr%h“%ﬁ“ﬁﬁ*“eaﬁﬁrmﬁﬁe“hﬁﬂérﬂa
@ .forty=six.zud.twe Senths (140.2) Teet to the point of beginuning; said

- tract of land containing one and four hurdredths (1l.04) acres, more or 1e9sS.

Data &,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described premises, together with all and singular, the rights and ap-

purtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said
The United States of America, and its

eivs-emiassigns forever; and .M8......... 0. hereby bindQUISE1VES ,QUY  fheirs, executors and adminis-

trators, to Warrant and forever Defend, all and singular, the said premises unto the said

3 The United Stetes of America, snd its

i nmicassigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof.
WITNESS .OUT _hand®_ . .ot ... E1lPaso,Texas this 14th day of

March ,A.D.192 ........

Witnesses at Request of Grantor

Joe Prati
Mary Prati

T



THE STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF EL PASO. }

BEFORE ME, . the vndersigned authority

e _notary public in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
Joe Prati
known to me to be the person...._.. whose mme.....j:..s.. .......... _subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

to me that __ he... executed the same for the purposes and comsideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and sedl of office this .. 143N day of.....Maxrch A.D. 191.9
P.E.Gerdner

(SEAL) Notary Public in and for ElPaso

County,lexas,

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }

COUNTY OF EL PASO. BEFORE ME,.... the undersigned authedblty

a2 notary public in and for El Paso, County, Texas, on this day personally appeared
Mary Prati Joe Prati

Enown to me to be the person whaose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and having been examined
by me privily and apart from her husband, and having the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said ........

Mary. Rrati _ acknowledged such instrument to be her act and deed,

and declared that she had willingly signed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and

that she did not wish to reiract if. y

Given under my hand and seal of office, this ... 14th . . _.doy ofe...MBECO. . 4. D 19s9 .
‘ P.E.Geedner
(SEAL) Notary Fublic in and for ElPaso
County,; Texass

e

D Greet

THE STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF EL PASO. I

Clerk of the County Court
of said C ounty do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the 14 .

day of lioreh | A. D. 1919 with ils certificate of authentication, was filed for record in my

office this ... d9..... day of lsreh A.D. 191.9., at .B:20......0clocki. M. and duly recorded

the e day of Mareh A. D, 191.9....-. at .. 1185 o’clock P'_M in the records of

. . z o S
said County, in Volume 229 on pages 247,

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at office in El Paso, Texas, the day

and year last above written.

Clerk, County Couirt.
Plorence C. ilock
By ... , Deputy.
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1 F'so, Texrsa,
sugust 1i, 1919,

izre Jc: Irati,
Bux G4,

Isielsn, Vev. .o,

weay Lir:s

few ol 8 upo We seeurar title sveranty cove-
cTiome omr lapd. £ .0 Lave terued the matter owuy Ivr viueh-
aringe IP Jrou do u9t .cceive this viuchoy .1 rour signa-

e

tur~ 1+ a fov Jays, vs suzevest 1in.t 1% vrould bo well for
7.u % eell et ur cilice whenthe :sre will be submitted
o pou Tur sigrature snd pay.ent can be aade.

e 21g0 hold your sbstract of title here «1é
will be glad tu deliver i1 to you neraonally woon roaw 8t
t ll'e 10 send it %o you tkrough the meil,

Very iruly yours,
4 Je e Hrrvey,
2

YMt.lis riet Counsel.
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El Paso, Texas, June 30, 1919.

Ploneer Abstract and Title Guaranty Company,

El Paso, Texas.

Dear Sirs:

Ve desire to secure title guaranty for 1.04 sores of
land formerly owned by Joe Prati. This land is shown on the
attached blueprint and described in the warranty deed running
to the United States abstracted a2t page 60 of the ineclosed
abstract of title. The consideration paid for this land
is $114.00. :

Very truly yours,
C F HARVEY

Assistant District Counsel.

2 inels.



CFH:7T

El Paso, Texzss,
Hay 29. 1919.

Mr. Joe Prati,
Box 64,
Yaleta, Texas,

Dear Sir:

The Stewart Title CGuarenty Co. are asking that
your abstrset be brought down to date in order that they
may make examinstion of the eomplete title before issuing
guarantee, The request 1s rather unusual upon their part,
but we are nevertheless giving you the ovportunity to com-
ply if you wish to 80 S0. If you do not wish to go to
the expense of bring the sbstraet down to date, We suggest
that it may be possible to get the Piomeer Ahstraet & Title
Cos. t0 issue a title guaranty with the sbstraet in its
present shave.

However, it would nrobably be more eonvenient if
you ean gsee rou way to do so to eomply with the requmest of
the Stewart Title Guarsnty Co. as they now have the matter
in hand. '

Yours very truly,
PRDent by CFH

Distriet Counsel.



CH

El Paso, Texas, April 16, 1919.

Nr. Joe Prati,

Box 64,

Y¥sleta, Texas.
Dear 8ir:

In conneetion with getting out the title guarantee for
your land, the Stewart Title Guarantee Company, Two Republics
Building, wish to secure tﬁe loan of your abstract of title.
This willl be returned to you promptly.' Kindly deliver the
same elther to this company direct or to thie office. Ve
trust that you will appreciate that thie will be the mesns
of facilitating settlement.

Very truly yours,
? ¥ DENT CPH
District Counsel.
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CFH
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i1 Psso, Texas,

Msreh 17, 191Q.

County Clerk,
$¥1 Paso, Texas.

Desr Sir:

Trensmitted herewith for official recourd is
warranty deed dated harch 14, 1919, running Ifrom Joe end

bary rratl to tire Tnited States of Lmorics.

Yours very truly,
C.t.HBYTVEY

inc le Agst. District Counsel.



El Paso, Texss,
larch §, 1919,

Nr., Joe Prati,
P, 0. Box 64,
Ysleta, Texas,

Desr Sir:

Transmitted herewith %0 be exeented by yourself
and also your wife is & warranty deed covering the 1,04
acres which you agreed %o convey to the United States for
the Mesa Drain,

Tlease execute end return this deed as goon &8
possible, thie in order that title gueranty mey issue,
which we have in accordance with your expressed wishes
today ordered, bmt which csanot issue until the warranty
deed is dnly executed snd recorded,

The werrenty Geed will reguire s 504 imternal
revenue stamp, vhich i% is custcmary for the grantor to
supply and which plsase do not forget.

Yours wery truly,
TetioTent

Bne 1, Distriet Counsel.



CPHE:T

El Peso, Texss, March 8, 1919,

Stewart Titls Guaranty Co.,

El Paso, Texas,
Gentlemen:

Please supply title guareniy for 1.04 acres of
land owmed by Joe Pratl in the SWy MWy Section 5, Township
32 South, Range 7 East. Blueprint is attached showing
the land %o be conveyed tc the United Stztes. The con-
sideration to be paid is $114.00.

Vie are tolay eelling upon the Granior for
warranty deed, which will be plsced upon record as soon
as executed, '

Yours very truly,
Enc 1. Asst. Distrist Counsel.
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El Pssom Texas,
Harbh 35, 1910.

County Clerk,

El Paso, Tezase

Dear Sir:
Transmitted herewith for official reeord is sgrese

ment to sell dated Jenuary 17, 191C, between Joe Prati and

wife and the United States of Lmerica.

Yours very ftruly,
CeP Harvey
Ene 1. Aggisgtant Distriet Counsel.



